

MHSO130002112019



R.D. No.05/2019
Shevantabai Vs. Ramprabhu.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-32

Heard both parties. The objections of Judgment Debtor have been turned down by this Court by passing order below Exh.25 and Exh.40. Now Decree Holder is praying to issue possession warrant against Judgment Debtor for recovery of suit property. The original decree is of dated 25/09/1990. The said decree amended on 30/01/2019. Till today, the Decree Holder has not tested fruits of decree. Hence, issue possession warrant against Judgment Debtor for handing over the possession of agricultural land block No.165 (old block No.593) ad-measuring 01 H 05 R land of mouje Javalgaon, Tal. Barshi Dist. Solapur on PF as per Order XXI, Rule 25 of C.P.C.

Barshi.
Date : 04/07/2024.

(S.B. Vijaykar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),Barshi.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Shri.S.R. Barangule
(b)	Court	:	Shri.S.B. Vijaykar, Jt.C.J.J.D.&J.M.F.C. Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order declared on	:	04/07/2024
(d)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	04/07/2024
(e)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	04/07/2024