

MHSO130002112019



R.D. No.05/2019
Shewantabai Vs Ramprabhu.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-61

As per bailiff report Exh.60, the crops are standing which are not yet ripen and ready for harvesting. The bailiff has given its value to the tune of Rs.13,000/- which Decree Holder is ready to deposit in the Court. The Judgment Debtor has strongly opposed the application. He filed separate application at Exh.65. Today, his application is rejected. So considering overall aspects, application Exh.61 is allowed and it is directed to Decree Holder to deposit Rs.13,000/- in the Court and accordingly issue possession warrant against Judgment Debtor under Order XXI Rule 35 of C.P.C. for directing the bailiff to hand over the possession of suit property along with the standing crops to Decree Holder by removing all the superstructure standing on the suit property. The Decree Holder to bear the expenses of demolishing and removing the superstructure standing on the suit property.

Barshi.
Date : 14/10/2024.

(S.B. Vijaykar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.), Barshi.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Shri.S.R. Barangule
(b)	Court	:	Shri.S.B. Vijaykar, Jt.C.J.J.D.&J.M.F.C. Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order declared on	:	14/10/2024
(d)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	14/10/2024
(e)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	14/10/2024